

May 26, 2020

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

RE: Titan Gas, LLC d/b/a Titan Gas and Power
Letter from UGI Utilities Inc. Confirming all Financial Security Requirements Met
PA PUC Docket No. A-2008-2054272

Ms. Chiavetta:

Please reject the previous filing (confirmation number 1882229) and replace with the attached filing which contains the correct attachment.

Regards,

/s/ Madelon Kuchera

President Earth Etch LLC

mkuchera@earthetch.com 312-920-1849



May 26, 2020

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

RE: Titan Gas, LLC d/b/a Titan Gas and Power
Letter from UGI Utilities Inc. Confirming all Financial Security Requirements
Met PA PUC Docket No. A-2008-2054272

Ms. Chiavetta:

Pursuant to a request from Commission Staff, please file the attached letter from UGI Utilities, Inc. ("UGIU") dated May 21, 2020 confirming that the Surety Bond UGIU holds for Titan Gas and Power meets UGIU's consolidated financial security requirement.

Regards,

/s/ Amy D. Van Gelder

Amy D. Van Gelder
Chief Operating Officer
Titan Gas and Power
3355 W. Alabama, Suite 500
Houston, TX 77098
avangelder@titangasandpower.com

Direct: (346) 327-3103







Energy to do more®

May 21, 2020

Titan Gas, LLC d/b/a Titan Gas and Power 3355 W. Alabama Suite 500 Houston, TX 77098

ATTENTION: Amy Van Gelder, Chief Operating Officer

RE: UGI Financial Security Requirements

Dear Ms. Van Gelder,

It is our understanding that Titan Gas and Power (hereinafter "Titan") has made a request to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (hereinafter "PUC") to add two fictitious names to its Natural Gas License at Docket No. A-2008-20054772.

In 2019, UGI Utilities, Inc. (hereinafter "UGIU") filed a Base Rate Case proceeding at Docket No. R-2018-3006814. As a result of settlement, UGIU implemented a uniform choice program on November 1, 2019. This resulted in changes to the administration of UGIU's three existing programs (UGI North, UGI Central and UGI South) and the consolidation into one financial security requirement.

Currently, UGIU holds a Surety Bond in the amount of \$360,000 on behalf of Titan. Based on UGIU's current Tariff and Titan's current customer base with UGIU, this Bond meets all financial security requirements of behalf of Titan.

Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Sherry Epler Senior Manager

Tariff & Supplier Administration

Sherry Eplir

SE/rks